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Publio Tr'Ullt Office Aot 1908, and its Amendments-Eleotion to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth:-

No. Name. Occupation. 

1 I Barnett, Frederick Retired waterside 

I 

worker 
2 Blanford, Violet Widow 
3 Brekke, Ludolph Greaser ...... 
4 Burns, .Tohn Robert Retired farm-hand 
5 

I 
Castle, Annie Mary Teres~ Married woman 

6 Clench, Arthur .T ohn Retired cook 

I 
7 Coppersmith, .Tohn Retired miner 
8 Crook, Edward .... Retired fitter 
9 Dargan, Elizabeth" Married woman 

10 Dee, Garret ..... Grocer 
11 Dillon, Charles .T ohn Merchant seaman .. 
12 Doull, William Falconer Clerk 
13 Downer, Margaret Joan Married :;;':oman 
14 Dwight, Reena Widow 
15 Facer, Frederick' Charles Formerly···· account-

ant, late company 
secretary 

16 Fosdike, Margaret Alacoque Married woman 

17 Frost, Hellen .... Spinster 
18 Haines, Bessie Widow 
19 .T ones, Wilhelmin~' Married woman 
20 McLennan, Mary Ellen 

" 21 McMillan, .Toseph WilliaIii Mixed farmer 
22 Mead, Hubert Retired blacksmith 
23 Munn, Phoebe .. ' Spinster 
24 Nauman, Mary Margaret ..... Married woman 
25 Norrie, Margaret Widow 
26 Russell, Hugh Check wei'ghman ..... 
27 Taylor, .Toseph Henry Retired farm worker 
28 Thirkell, Ann ..... Widow 
29 Thomason, Olive ..... Married woman 
30 Tullock, Adelaide Helen .... Spinster 
31 Wainwright, Charles Harris Wharf foreman .... 
32 Ward, Fred ...... Retired plasterer . 
33 Waters, Sarah M~Neill Widow 
34 Wilson, Myrtle Charlotte : .. 

I 

Married W"oman 
35 Young, Gordon Ralph Retired sergeant ~f 

Richard police 

Residence. 

Surfdale, Wai-
heke Island 

Wellington 
Whakatane 
Milburn 
Hawera 
Formerly Kai 

I wi, near Wa-
nganui, late 
Wellington 

Westport 
Christchurch :::: 
Lower Hutt ..... 
Silverstream . 
Wellington 

" B~y Mairangi 
Dunedin 
Formerly Christ-

church, late 
Wellington 

Adelaide, in the 
State of South 
Australia 

Dunedin . .. 
Renwicktown 
Waikouaiti 
Christchurch: 
Ashburton 
Awapuni ...... 

" Tauranga .... 
Timaru . .... 
Glen Massey .. 
Rangiora 
Wellington 
Waverley 
Gisborne 

. .... , 

Auckland 
Napier 
Kaitangata 
Washdyke 
Mayfield, in the 

State of New 
South Wales 

I Date I of Death. 

22/1/53 

22/1/53 
18/12/52 

8/2/53 
31/1/53 
3/1/53 

8/2/53 
24/1/53 
12/1/53 
25/1/53 

31/10/52 
30/10/52 
13/6/52 
19/8/52 

20/11/52 

4/6/52 

19/1/53 
8/2/53 
7/2/53 

17/11/52 
5/12/52 

31/12/52 
18/12/52 
15/11/52 
30/1/53 
8/1/53 

14/12/52 
29/11/52 

3/1/53 
21/8/52 

26/12/52 
30/11/52 

8/2/53 
15/2/53 
13/9/52 

I I 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

5/3/53 

27/2/53 
11/3/53 
6/3/53 

10/3/53 
27/2/53 

2/3/53 
3/3/53 

27/2/53 
27/2/53 
27/2/53 
27/2/53 
11/3/53 

6/il/53 
27/2/5il 

11/3/53 

6/3/53 
11/3/53 
6/3/53 
3/3/53 

12/3/53 
4/3/53 
6/3/53 
2/3/53 

10/3/53 
6/3/53 
3/3/53 

27/2/53 
10/3/53 
6/3/53 

11/3/53 
12/3/53 
4/3/53 

10/3/5il 
11/3/53 

I 
I 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" Intestate 

" 
" 
" 
" Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" Intestate 

" Testate 

" 
" 
" 

Stamp Ollice 
Concerned. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
New Plymouth. 
Wellington. 

Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

" 
" 
" Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Blenheim. 
Dunedin. 
Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

" Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Wanganui. 
Gisborne. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16 March 1953. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

Notice of Adoption Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act 1931 

Maori Land Court, Wanganui, 6 March 1953. 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as sct out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court 
under the provisions of the Maori Land Act 1931. 

L . .T. BROOKER, Registrar. 

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i Raro i Wahi IX 0 te Ture Whenua Ma01·i 1931 

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaiae te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga 0 te Ture Whenua Maori 
1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga 0 etahi tamariki whangai e whakaaturia e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei. 

TE PURUKA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 
-_. 

Date of Order I Date of 

I 
No. )f:n~:Iai Adopted Child Sex (Tane, Birth Adopting Parents 

(Nama). (Tarnaiti Whang"i). Wahine Ranei). (TeRa (Nga Matna Whangai). 
ai te Ota). i Whanau). 

18/628 

I 
11/12/52 Aroha Ann Towler, hereafter to be known Female 14/8/49 Te Kiri Hunt. 

as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) 
Angeline Hunt 

18/674 5/12/52 Luanna Thompson, hereafter to be known Female 3/6/52 Kaiwhare te Huia and Veronica 

I 
as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) te Huia. 
Luanna te Huia 

18/678 11/12/52 Kenneth James Walters, hereafter to be Male 26/2/51 William Potaka and Doris May 
known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Potaka. 

I 
Kenneth James Potaka 

18/681 11/12/52 Maxine Rodney Thompson, hereafter to be Male 19/4/52 Tutahanga Tamati Hori Rangiao 
known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) and Rumiria Te Aroha 
Maxine Rodney Rangiao Rangiao. 

18/686 2/12/52 Dorothy Goff, hereafter to be known as Female 11/10/52 Stanley Wright and Josephine 
(amm'i ake nei ka huaina ko) Dorothy Wright. 
Wright 

18/687 5/12/52 Puanga Meteria Edmonds, hereafter to be Female 23/5/51 Rangi Ranginui and Kiwikiwi 
known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Ranginui. 
Puanga Meteria Ranginui 

~"~-~." 


