Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Barnett, Frederick	Retired waterside	Surfdale, Wai- heke Island	22/1/53	5/3/53	Testate	Auckland.
2	Blanford, Violet	Widow	Wellington	22/1/53	27/2/53	,,	Wellington.
$\bar{3}$	Brekke, Ludolph	Greaser	Whakatane	18/12/52	11/3/53	Intestate	Auckland.
4	Burns, John Robert	Retired farm-hand	Milburn	8/2/53	6/3/53	Testate	Dunedin.
5	Castle, Annie Mary Teresa	Married woman	Hawera	31/1/53	10/3/53	,,	New Plymouth
6	Clench, Arthur John	Retired cook	Formerly Kai Iwi, near Wa-	3/1/53	27/2/53	"	Wellington.
			nganui, late Wellington				
7	Coppersmith, John	Retired miner	Westport	8/2/53	2/3/53	,,	Greymouth.
8	Crook, Edward	Retired fitter	Christchurch	24/1/53	3/3/53	",	Christchurch.
9	Dargan, Elizabeth	Married woman	Lower Hutt	12/1/53	27/2/53	",	Wellington.
10	Dee, Garret	Grocer	Silverstream	25/1/53	27/2/53	Intestate	"
11	Dillon, Charles John	Merchant seaman	Wellington	31/10/52	27/2/53	,,	,,
12	Doull, William Falconer	Clerk		30/10/52	27/2/53	"	••
13	Downer, Margaret Joan	Married woman	Mairangi Bay	13/6/52	11/3/53	"	Auckland.
14	Dwight, Reena	Widow	Dunedin	19/8/52	6/3/53	,,	Dunedin.
15	Facer, Frederick Charles	Formerly account- ant, late company secretary	Formerly Christ- church, late Wellington	20/11/52	27/2/53	Testate	Wellington.
16	Fosdike, Margaret Alacoque	Married woman	Adelaide, in the State of South Australia	4/6/52	11/3/53	Intestate	Auckland.
17	Frost, Hellen	Spinster	Dunedin	19/1/53	6/3/53		Dunedin.
18	Haines, Bessie	Widow	Renwicktown	8/2/53	11/3/53	Testate	Blenheim.
19	Jones, Wilhelmina	Married woman	Waikouaiti	7/2/53	6/3/53	f	Dunedin.
20	McLennan, Mary Ellen		Christchurch	17/11/52	3/3/53	Intestate	Greymouth.
21	McMillan, Joseph William	Mixed farmer	Ashburton	5/12/52	12/3/53	Testate	Christchurch.
22	Mead, Hubert	Retired blacksmith	Awapuni	31/12/52	4/3/53	Intestate	Wellington.
23	Munn, Phoebe	Spinster	-	18/12/52	6/3/53	Testate	,,
24	Nauman, Mary Margaret	Married woman	Tauranga	15/11/52	2/3/53	Intestate	Greymouth.
25	Norrie, Margaret	Widow	Timaru	30/1/53	10/3/53	Testate	Christchurch.
26	Russell, Hugh	Check weighman	Glen Massey	8/1/53	6/3/53	Intestate	Auckland.
27	Taylor, Joseph Henry	Retired farm worker	Rangiora	14/12/52	3/3/53	Testate	Christchurch.
28	Thirkell, Ann	Widow	Wellington	29/11/52	27/2/53	"	Wellington.
29	Thomason, Olive	Married woman	Waverley	3/1/53	10/3/53		Wanganui.
30	Tullock, Adelaide Helen	Spinster	Gisborne	21/8/52	6/3/53	Intestate	Gisborne.
31	Wainwright, Charles Harris	Wharf foreman	Auckland	26/12/52	11/3/53	m ."	Auckland.
32	Ward, Fred	Retired plasterer	Napier	30/11/52	12/3/53	Testate	Napier.
33	Waters, Sarah McNeill	Widow	Kaitangata	8/2/53	4/3/53	"	Dunedin.
34	Wilson, Myrtle Charlotte	Married woman	Washdyke	15/2/53	10/3/53	"	Christchurch.
35	Young, Gordon Ralph	Retired sergeant of	Mayfield, in the	13/9/52	11/3/53	"	Auckland.
	Richard	police	State of New				
	1		South Wales			l	1

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16 March 1953.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice of Adoption Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act 1931

Maori Land Court, Wanganui, 6 March 1953.

T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court under the provisions of the Maori Land Act 1931.

L. J. BROOKER, Registrar.

$Whakaatu\ Tangohanga\ Tamariki\ Whangai\ i\ Raro\ i\ Wahi\ IX\ o\ te\ Ture\ Whenua\ Maori\ 1931$

He whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e whakaaturia e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei.

TE PURUKA, Kai-rehita.

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

		`	.,		
No. (Nama).	Date of Order (Te Ra i Hangaia ai te Ota).	Adopted Child (Tamaiti Whangai).	Sex (Tane, Wahine Ranei).	Date of Birth (Te Ra Whanau).	Adopting Parents (Nga Matua Whangai).
18/628	11/12/52	Archa Ann Towler, hereafter to be known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Angeline Hunt	Female	14/8/49	Te Kiri Hunt.
18/674	5/12/52	Luanna Thompson, hereafter to be known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Luanna te Huia	Female	3/6/52	Kaiwhare te Huia and Veronica te Huia.
18/678	11/12/52	Kenneth James Walters, hereafter to be known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Kenneth James Potaka	Male	26/2/51	William Potaka and Doris May Potaka.
18/681	11/12/52	Maxine Rodney Thompson, hereafter to be known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Maxine Rodney Rangiao	Male	19/4/52	Tutahanga Tamati Hori Rangiao and Rumiria Te Aroha Rangiao.
18/686	2/12/52	Dorothy Goff, hereafter to be known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Dorothy Wright	Female	11/10/52	Stanley Wright and Josephine Wright.
18/687	5/12/52	Puanga Meteria Edmonds, hereafter to be known as (amuri ake nei ka huaina ko) Puanga Meteria Ranginui	Female	23/5/51	Rangi Ranginui and Kiwikiwi Ranginui.